III 11-00641-PT F1010437 SHERIFT NOFFICIAL COPY

THE GRANTOR, SHERIFF OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of a Judgment of Foreclosure and Sale entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois on October 11, 2011 in Case No. 11 CH 06490 entitled Chicago Patrolmen's Federal Credit Union v. Thomas J. Moore, Jr. aka Thomas J. Moore, et al., and pursuant to which the mortgaged real estate hereinafter described was sold at public sale by said Crantor on February 14. 2012, does hereby grant, transfer and convey to Chicago Patrolmen's Federal Credit Union, the following described real estate situated in Cook County, State of Illinois, to have and to nold forever:



Doc#: 1226116042 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/17/2012 02:22 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Legal: THE NORTHEASTERLY 8.33 FEET CF LCT 32 AND ALL OF LOT 33 IN BLOCK 9 IN STEWART D. ANDERSON'S ADDITION TO JEFFERSON PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 6, 7, 8, 9 AND 10 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION OF THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST FRACTION/L 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING BETWEEN MILWAU (EL AVENUE AND ELSTON AVENUE AND LOT 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/2 OF SAID 1/4 SECTION, IN COOK COUNTY HILLINOIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 5376 N Lynch Ave, Chicago, IL 6061 0

PREMIER TITLE

		· (),
Common Address: 5376	North Lynch A	venue, Chicago, Illinois 60630
P.I.N.: 13-09-107-046-0000		ALIC O P Suga
Dated this	day of	AUG 0 8 2012 20
		Rolent 10801
	(SEAL)	Cook County, III nois
State of Illinois) ss County of Cook)		O _{Sc.}
CERTIFY THAT Rubble T Sheriff of Cook County, Illi day in person, and acknowle voluntary act as such for the Given under my hand and o Commission expires	nois is subscribe edged he/she sign was and purpo	SEAL yzyn te of Illinois Notary Public Run SV
This deed is exempt under part and the Buyer, Seller	provisions of pa	ragraph, Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Act S ive SC
Grantee Name and Address Washington Blvd Chicago,	and Send tax b IL 60607	ill to: Chicago Patrolmen's Federal Credit Union 1407W

1226116042 Page: 2 of 3

Junit Clort's Office

Ayu red for the at ched Certificate Court Order marked Exhibit

Prepared by: Steve Lindberg, 1807 W. Diehl Rd., Ste 333, Naperville, IL 60563

Return to: Freedman Anselmo Lindberg LLC, 1807 W. Diehl Rd., Suite 333, Naperville, IL 60563.

jumes Pigott 1407 W. Washington Blud Chicago IIL Leoloc7 (312) 499-8821

R412

PREMIER TITLE, 1350 W. NORTHWEST HWY, ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60004 JOY OF

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER

09/12/2012

\$0.00 COOK \$0.00 ILLINOIS: \$0 JU TOTAL:

13-09-107-046-0000 | 20120801605314 | 2HTDBQ

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER		09/12/2012
	CHICAGO:	\$0.00
	CTA.	\$0 በበ

\$0.00 \$0.00 TOTAL:

13-09-107-046-0000 | 20120801605314 | 0X9YN7

1226116042 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The **grantor** or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the **grantee** shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated August 30, 2012				
Signature: UN COU WILL				
Grantor or Agent				
Subscribed and sworn to before me				
By the said "OFFICIAL SEAL" This 25 day of 10 100 4 20 12 Anthony P. Porto				
Notary Public, State of Illinois				
DuPage County { My Commission Expires 03-06-2016 }				
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or				
assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation				
or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other				
entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the				
laws of the State of Illinois.				
Date <u>Hugust</u> 30, 2012				
Signature: 1 Wall Will				
Grantee or Agent				
Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said				
WEST CONTROL OF THE C				
Notary Public State of Illians				
DuPage County My Commission Expires 03-06-2613				